Order ~ authorizing the City Manager to accept the proposal of A + Heating & 

Cooling for the purchase and installation of replacement HVAC systems and ten (10) 

year warranty (parts & compressor) for the Community Center in the estimated 

amount of Twenty Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Nine Dollars and No 

Cents ($ 20,139.00). 

b. Order ~ authorizing the Mayor to execute a revised employment agreement with City 

Manager Jeff Repp with an extension of the term to April 25, 2021. 

c. Ordinance ~ An Ordinance Amending Chapter 4 – Buildings and Building 

Regulations of the Code of Ordinances for the City of Boiling Spring Lakes